TMX: Explanation for the difference in financial statement of fiscal year ending on 31 Dec 2018 before and after adjustment
On 05 Mar 2020, Vicem Cement Trading Joint Stock Company explained the difference in financial statement of fiscal year ending on 31 Dec 2018 before and after adjustment as follows:
I. Balance sheet as at 01 Jan 2019

1. Differences
	Balance sheet
	Code
	31 Dec 2018

(before adjustment)
	31 Dec 2018

(after adjustment)
	Difference

	
	
	VND
	VND
	VND

	Current assets
	
	
	
	

	Other short-term receivables
	136
	2,248,706,659
	2,547,761,569
	299,055,000

	Current liabilities
	
	
	
	

	Short-term payables to sellers
	311
	42,474,322,988
	42,295,378,988
	(178,944,000)

	Taxes and payables to the State’s budget
	313
	639,461,563
	982,394,613
	342,933,050

	Owner’s equity
	
	
	
	

	Undistributed profit after tax
	421
	22,665,447,862
	22,800,513,812
	135,065,950

	· Undistributed profit after tax of this year
	421b
	17,486,724,272
	17,621,790,222
	135,065,950


2. Explanation for the differences
Assets increased by VND 299,055,000 because the Company has not recorded expected interest of term deposit contracts.

Resources increased by VND 299,055,000 because of the reasons as follows:

· Short-term payables to sellers decreased by VND 178,944,000 due to decreasing accrual of payable expense for consulting to improve human resource management function – E&Y;
· Taxes and payables to the State’s budget increased by VND 342,933,050

+ Value added tax increased by VND 309,166,563 because trade discounts for customers were not in compliance with the regulations;

+ Corporate income tax increased by VND 33,766,487 because revenues and expenses changed (profit increased; corporate income tax increased);

Undistributed profit after tax of this period increased by VND 135,065,950 due to change in audit results.
II. Income statement 
1. Differences 
	Targets
	Code
	Year 2018

(before adjustment)
	Year

(after adjustment)
	Difference

	
	
	VND
	VND
	VND

	Income statement
	
	
	
	

	Financial revenue
	21
	5,989,462,932
	6,288,517,932
	299,055,000

	Selling expenses
	25
	18,623,426,292
	18,932,592,855
	309,166,563

	General and administrative expense
	26
	16,110,749,025
	15,931,805,025
	(178,944,000)

	Net operating profit
	30
	21,916,563,639
	22,085,396,076
	168,832,437

	Total accounting profit before tax
	50
	21,977,169,707
	22,146,002,144
	168,832,437

	Cost of current corporate income tax
	51
	4,490,445,435
	4,524,211,922
	33,766,487

	Profit after corporate income tax
	60
	17,486,724,272
	17,621,790,222
	135,065,950


2. Explanation for the difference 
Financial revenue increased by VND 299,055,000 because the Company has not recorded expected interest of term deposit contracts;

Selling expenses increased by VND 309,166,563 because the Company's discount policy for its customers was not in accordance with regulations;
General and administrative expense decreased by VND 178,944,000 due to decreasing accrual of payable expense for consulting to improve human resource management function – E&Y;
Cost of current corporate income tax increased by VND 33,766,487 because revenue and expenses changed (profit increased; corporate income tax increased);

Total profit after tax increased by VND 135,065,950 due to change in audit results.
